6
Model 352 ½
Class 250
Bronze - Silbraze Ends, Screwed Cap
•  Size: ¼" - 4" (8 - 100mm)
•  250psi WSP @ 425°F
•  17 bar @ 218°C
Model 353 ½

•  150 psi WOG @ 100°F
•  10 bar @ 38°C
How to Order
Mueller Steam Specialty Ball Plex™
Duplex Strainer basic model numbers
are based on ANSI Class connections
as follows:
791 for Class 125
792 for Class 150
794 for Class 300
796 for Class 600
For Marine and other larger styles:
690 for 50psi (marine duplex with Class
125 flanges)
691 for Class 125
692 for Class 150
Example
Three inch Model 791S-AH (see above)
with some special feature such as
special baskets, blow-off connections,
special O-rings, etc.
This is a Class 125 duplex strainer with
NPT Ends, cast iron body and covers,
stainless steel balls. The ordering and
tagging number is written as follows:
Model # Code Example      3.0 791 S A H X
Pipe Size
Model No
End
Body
Ball
Special Feature
Consult factory for all special features. If no special features
are required use "O" in place of “X” in the ordering and tag-
ging number.
Material Code
End
Flanged F
NPT S
Body
Cast Iron A
Bronze B
Carbon Steel D
Stainless Steel H
Ball
Monel Q
Bronze B
Stainless Steel H
Lead Free*
12
Special Strainers
Fireline Strainers
U.L. approved strainers for fireline
service are designed specifically for
applications such as automatic water
sprinklers and spray systems in firelines.
The very large open area ratio helps
prevent problems due to clogging of the
screen. These units are available with
open areas up to seven times the cor-
responding pipe size. This exceeds the
AWWA requirements by almost 200%.
Whether the need is for a "Y" strainer
or a basket strainer, Mueller cast iron